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APPLICANT(S) 

- VEERSUS- 

Union of India & Ors. 	 RFSPONDENT(S) 

Mr M.U. Ahmed, Addl,C.G,S.C. 	ADVOCATE FORTHE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

CORAN 

HON I BLE MR.K.Y.SACHIDANANDAN, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

I 	Whether Reporters of local papers may be allo, _d 0 

see the iudgments? 	 7TJ 
2, 	To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether to be forwarded for including in the D?Lgest 
Being complied at 3odhpur Bench & other Benche!~N 
Whether their Lordships wish to see the fai 

" 	

of 
the 3udgment? 	

. 17  

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble-Vi 



1-1\ 

CENTRAL ADiNlINIS'T'R,,kTIVE.TRIB-LJNAI, ('YIJWAHA-TJ BENCH 

Original Appbeadon No-1.48 of 2007 

Date of Order: This the 12' Da- of June, 2007 j 

HON'BLE MR.K-V.SACH.D)ANA-NDAN, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

1. Sbri Bliame-sh Kumar 
Son of Late Ratan Lai 
Assistant Engineer(E) 
ACESD-L Central Public Works 
Departm en t, GPRA Com plex, 

'GandhiGram, 
Agarta)a (Tripura) 

2~ Shri Ra5fk-esh Kumar 
San of Shrij.R. Sharma 
Assistant Engineer(Electrical) 
Manipur Cenh-al E)ectrical Sub Division, 
Group Centre CRPF Langjing 
Imphal., Manipur 	Applicants. 

By Advocate. Mr. A. Ahmed 

- Versus- 

The Union of India represented by the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Urban Affairs, ' 
Nirman Bhawan, New Dek1bi-1 1, 0011. 

The Director General Works 
Central Public Works Department, 
118-A, Nirman Bhawan, 
New De).hj-1 1001.1 ~ 

1 The Superin he-.n ding Engineer 
(Co-ordination Circle) Eastern Region, 
Central Public Works Department 2 34/4  
Ac-barya J.C.Bose Road, Nizann Pa)ace, 
(2' MSO Building 17" Floor) 
Kolkata-20 

4~ The Superintending En gin ep-r(E)ectrical) 
Guwahad Central E lectrical Circle 
Central Public Works Department 
Bainun,kimajdan, Guwabah-121 
Assam 

L--- 
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5. The Executive Engineer (Electrical) 
Silchar Central Electrical Divis' 

. 1011, 
Central Public Works Department 
TAalugram, Mela Road, Silchar-2 
District-Cachar. 	 Respondents. 

By Advocate Mr. M. 1J.Ahm' ed, Add).C.G.S.C. 

ORT)ER (ORA  Q 

KV-SAC34J33ANAN".DAN 

The app)icanf-s are wor.k.ing in the, North Eastern Region as 

Assistant Engineer, C-P.W-D. under the Respondent No,5, the 

Executive Engineer (E)ectrica)) Sj)cbar. Central Electrical Division. 

Both of them are transferred from North Eastern Region to Northern 

Region vide order dated 23.11.2006 And they were to be relieved in 

May, 2007. Similarly situated persons were also transferred in the 

same order to Northern Region by the respondent No.2. Those 

persons were also been released vide order dated 31.5.2007. 

Subsequently another h-ansfer order were issued to other similarly 

situated persons vide order dated 5.4.2007. They were also been 

released. However, the instant applicants were not re)ease-d. Being 

aggrieved the apphcants , bave approached this Tribunal for seeking 

reliefs. 

2. 	1 have beard Mr. A- Ahmed, learned counsel for the 

app)icant and Mr.MALAJimed learned Add).C-G)I.S.C. for the 

Respondents. When the matter came up for '  bearing the )earned 

counsel for tile applicant has pointed ont the Anne)nire- B transfer 

order In the said order the SL No. 2 & 4 has already been released 

by the Respondents on 31.5-2007. The instant appkants b ave also 

granted advance T.T.A vide office order dated 09.05.2007 by the 

Respondent No.,5,Le. Exe ,cutive Engjl)c-pj-  (Electrical) Sj)cbar, Central 
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Electrical Division, Silebar. Tbe applicants have filed. representation, ,; 

b e- , fore the respondents for early release as per transfer order dafeti 

23.11.2006. But the respondents has not taken any action or 

response. Counsel for the applicant has submitted that he Wil), be 

satisfied if direction is given to the applicants to -make .8, individual 

comprehensive, representation betore the respondents NoA & 5 

directing the respondenN_ to consider and to dispose of the 

representations within fbe time frame. Tbe counsel for The 

respondent-s has submitted that he has no objection if such direction 

is given. In The interest of justice this Court directs: the applicants to 

n-.iake a comprehensive, individual representations be-fore the 

respondents NoA & 5 witbin 1.0 days from The date of receipt of this 

order, and on receipt of such represen ta Lions by the. respondent Nos. 4 

& 5 or any other competent authority shall consioer and to dispose of 

the same with a speaking order within one month in file light of the 

observations made by this Court. 

OA is elisposed of accordingly. There will be no order as 

to costs. 

(KNSACHIDANANDAN) 
VICE-CHAIRMAN 

LTV1 
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IN THE CENTRAL DMWISTRATW91  
I  GIUMWAMJRUA 1HWNM_(MWAM 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE 
TRIBUNAL ACT 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. \A% OF 2007.. 

Shn Bhamesh Kumar & anodia 
... Applicants 

-Versus - 
The Union of India & Others 

, _ Respondents 

SYNOPSIS: 

That the Applicants arc working in the North Eastern Region as Assistant 

Engineer (Electrical) under the Respondent No.5. Both of them are transferred 

from North Eastern Region to Northern. Region vide office order No 242 of 2006 

dated 23 rd  November 2006 and they were supposed to be relieved in May 2007. It 

is to be stated that the aforesaid transfer was made by the Respondents on the 

request of the Applicants as they have completed their tenure in North Eastem 

Region. The other similarly situated persons who were also transferred from North 

Eastern Region to Northern Region in the same transfer order were released by the 

Respondents. Moreover, other similarly situated persons who were working in the 

North Eastern Region were also transferred after the issuance of the transfer order 

of the Applicants and subsequently released by the Respondents without 

considering case of the instant Applicants. The Applicants also filed various 

Representations before the Respondents for their early release since January 2007. 

However, the Respondents have not yet released the Applicants from North 

Eastern Region to enable them to join at their respective place of posting in 

Northern Region. Being aggrieved by the action of the Respondents the Applicants 

have filed tins Original Application for seeking a direction from flus Hon'ble 

Tribunal to the Respondents to release the Applicants from their respective place 

of posting immediately as per office order No.242 of 2006 dated 2Yd  November 

2006. 

Hence this Original Application for seckingjustice in this matter., 

,I 

C 
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IN THE CENT 	A&* ,ft TRI  3UNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWA__RATL 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMMIMMSTRAT~ 
, 

't 
TRIBUNAL ACT 1985.) 

	

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	0"7. 

Shri Bhamesh Kumar & another 
..-.Applicants 

Versus - 

The Union of India & Others 	... Respondents 

INDEX 

SL No. Anneim Pardculars Page No. 

... Application I to 11 

... Verification 12 

3 A Photocopy 	of the 	Representation 	filed 	by 	the 
Applicant No. I on 07.07.2006 before the Respondent 1 S -411 
No.2. 

4 Al Photocopy 	of the 	Representation 	filed 	by 	the 
Applicant No.2 on 15.07.2006 before the Respondent 16 
No.2. 

5 B Photocopy of the office. order No.28/3/2006/EC-IIII 
dated 23rd  November 2006 issued by the Respondent 1,3  
No.2. 

6 C Photocopy 	of the 	Representation 	filed 	by 	the 
Applicant No. I on 03.01.2007 before the Respondent 
No.  5. 

7 C1 Photocopy 	of the 	Representation 	filed 	by 	the 
Applicant No.2 on 15.01.2007 before the Respondent - 
No.5. 

8 D Photocopy of the Remamder submitted by the 7 

Applicant No. I on 17.03.2007 befbre the Respondent 'A 
No.5. 

9 E&EI Photocopy 	of 	the 	office 	order 	No.8 
(10)/SCED/2007/174 dated 09.05.07 and office order 6 
No.8 (10)/SCED/2007/173 dated 09.05.07 issued by 
the Respondent No. 5. 

10 F Photocopy of the IInd Reminder submitted before 
Respondent No.4 on 11.05.2007 by the Applicant 
NoL 

11 G Photocopy 	of 	the 	Representation 	dated 
25.05.2007. 

12 H Photocopy of the office Memo No.21 (3)/GED- 
U12007n85 dated  31.05.2007. 

13 1 Photocopy 	of 	the 	office 	order 
No.8(2)/TZCED/2007/458 dated  31.05.2007. 

14 1 Photocopy of the office order No.8(2)/GCEC/E- 
1/07/1060  dated  06.06.2007. 

is K Photocopy of the officer order No.21(2)/CED-I/E- 
1/07-08/710  dated  07.06.2007. 

a 



i-6 L Typed copy of the Reievant portion of the ofrice 
order No.  17  of 2007/SE(Coord.) ER. 

17 M Photocopy of Judgment & Order dated-f7u' March 
2002 in O.A.No.412 of 2001 and O.A.No.431  of  

12001. 
1~ -7~ 46 

Daw: 
	

By: 

Am 
-Advocate 

a 

. I 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADNIINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI. 	Uji 

wjCq 
U. (AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE 

TRIBUNAL ACT 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. "A OF 2007. 

BETWEEN 

Shri Bhamesh Kumar 
Son of Late Ratan Lal 
Assistant Engineer (E), 
ACESD-1, Central Public Works 
Department, GPRA Complex, 
Gandhi Gram, 
Agartala (Tripura) 

Shri Rakesh Kumar 
Son 6fS J. R. Shuma 
Assistant Engineer (Electrical) 
Manipur CeWal Electrical Sub Division, 
Group Centre CRPF Langjing 

... Applicants 

-AND- 

The Union of India represented by the 
So m-tary to die Government of India, 
Ministry of Urban Affairs, 
Nirman Bha%ram New Delhi-I 10011. 

The Director General Works, 
Central Public Works Department, 
118-A, Nirman Bhawan, 
New Delhi— 110011. 

0 

The Superintending Engineer (Co-
ordination Circle) Eas-tern Region, 
Central Public Works Department 234/4 
Achim J.C.Bose Road, Nizain Palace, 
(2~' MSO Building, 17' Floor) 
Kolkata-20, 

The Superintending Engineer (Electrical) 
Guwhati Central Electrical Circle 
Central Public Works Department 

Guwahati-21, 
Assain 
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5. 	The Executive Engineer (Electrical), 
Silchar Central Electrical Division, 
Central Public Works Department, 
Malugram, Mela Road, Silchar-2, 
District-Cachar. 

1~ 

... Respondents 

DETAILS  OF THE APPLICATION:- 

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE 
APPLICATION IS AME: 

This application is not. ,made against any specific order but it is made 

for seeking a direction from this Hon'ble Tribunal dkecting the 

Respondents to release the Applicants from North Eastern Region (NER) 

i.e. from Office of the Executive Engineer (Electrica), Sdchar Central 

Electrical Division, Silchar-2 (NER), to Northern Region (NR) vide office 

order No.247 of 2006 dated 23.11.2006 issued by the office of the 

Respondent No.2. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The Applicants deelm that the subject matter of the instant 

application is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'blc Tribunal. 

"~ MUTATION: 

The Applicants firrther declare that the subject matter of the instant 

application is within the limitation prescribed under Section 21 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

Facts of the case in brief are given below: 

4. 1) That your hunible Applicants are citizen of India and as such th J~ 
are entitled to all rights and privileges guaranteed under the Constitution 
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India. The Applicant No. I is now aged about 48 years and die Applicant 
No.2 is aged about 47 years. 

4.2) That your Applicants beg to state that the Applicant No. 1 joined in 
Central Public Works Department as Junior Engineer on 13.03.1981. He 
was posted as Assistant Engineer (Electrical) on 5 t"' May 2005 at Agartala, 
Tripura under die office of the Executive Engineer (Electrical), Silchar 
Central Electrical Division, Silchar-2, Assam. The Applicant No.2 joined as 
Assistant Engineer (Electrical) on 06.05.2007 at Imphal, Manipur under the 
Office of die Executive Engineer (Electrical), Silchar Central Electrical 
Division, Silchar-2, Assam i.e. the Respondent No.5. Now, both the 
Applicants are working under the Respondent No 5 in North Eastern 
Region. 

4.3) That your Applicants beg to state that they have got common 
grievances, common cause of action and the nature of relief prayed for is 
also same and similar and hence having regard to the facts and the 
circumstances they intend to prefer tins application jointly and accordingly 
they crave leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal under Rule 4(5)(a) of the Central 
Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules 1987. They also crave leave of 
the Hon'ble Tribunal and pmy that they may be allowed to filed this joint 
application and pursue the instant application redressal to their coninion 
grievances. 

4-4) That your Applicants beg to state that the Applicant No.1 on 
07.07.2006 filed a Repremitation before the Respondent No.2 for 
transferring him from North Eastern Region (in short NER) to Northern 
Region (in short NR). The Applicant No.2 on 15.07.2006 also filed a 
Representation before the Respondent No.2 for transferring him from North 
Eastern kegion to Northern Region. The office of the Respondent No.2 
vide their office order No.242/2006 under No.28/3/2006/EC-IH dated 23 rd  
November 2006 transferred both the applicants from to NER to NR. The 
Applicant No.2 It is to be stated that in the aforesaid order altogether five 
persons were transferred from NER to NR and in the said order it was 
stated that the transferred persons may be released in the month of May 
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a 
2007. The Applicant No. 1 name appeared in St. No.3 and the Applicant 

No-2 name appeared in S1. No.5 of the aforesaid order. 

Photocopy of the Representation filed by the Applicant 

No.1 on 07.07.2006 before the Respondent No.2 is 	I 
annexed hereunto and marked as ANNEXURE-A. 

Photocopy of the Representation filed by the Applicant 

No.~ on 15.07.2006 before t lie Respondent No.2 is 

annexed hereunto and marked as ANNEXURE-Al. 

Photocopy of the office order No.28/3/2006/EC-HI 

dated 2P N ovember 2006 issued by the Respondent 
No.2 is annexed hereunto and marked as 

ANNEXURE-B. 

4.5) That your Applicants beg 0 state that die Applicant No. I filed a 

Representation on 03.01.2007 before the Respondent No.5 for his release 

from duty kv the end of January 2007 keeping in view of his personal 

difficulties. The Applicant No.1 again filed Remainder on 17.03.2007 

before the Respondent No.5 requesting him to release from duty by citing 

his personal difficulty and marriage of his daughter. 11w Respondent No.4 
vide his office order No.8 (10)/SCED/2007/174 dated 09.05.07 accorded 

sanction of advance TTA- to the Applicant No. 1 on account of his transfer 

to Delhi (i.e. N.R.). The Applicant No.2 also filed Representation on 

15.01.2007 before the Respondent No.5 for issuing Release Order. The 

Respondent No.5 vide his office order No.8(10)/SCED/2007/173 dated 

09.05.2007 accorded sanction of advanced TTA to the Applicant No.2 on 

account of his transfer to Delhi i.e. NJL 

Photocopy of the Representation filed by the Applicant 

No.1 on 03.01.2007 before the Respondent No.5 is 

ann  xed hereunto and marked as ANNEXIM-C. 



Photocopy of the Representation filed by the Applicant 

No.2 on 15.01.2007 before the Respondent No.5 is 

annexed hereunto and marked as ANNEXURE-C 1. 

Photocopy of the Remainder subinitted by the 

Applicant No.1 on 17.03.2007 before the Respondent 

No.5 is annexed hereunto and marked as 

ANNEXURE-D. 

Photocopy 	of 	the 	office 	order 	No.8 

(10)/SCED/2007/174 dated 09.05.07 and office order 

No.8 (lq)/SCED/2007/173 dated 09.05.07 issued ky 

the Respondent No.5 is armexed hereurito and marked 

as ANNEXURE-E & El. 

I 
4.6) That your Applicants beg to state that the Applicant No. I filed Und 

Remainder on 11.05.2007 before the Respondent No.5 and also on 

25.05.2007 before the Sipperintending Engineer (Electrical), G-uwahati 

Central Electrical Circle, Central Public Works Departmen~ Guwahati i.e. 

Respondent No.4 to relieve him immediately. But till date the Respondents 

have not relieved him 6om his duty at NER to enable him to join at NR. 

Photocopy of the Und Remainder submitted before 

Respondent No.4 on 11.05.2007 by the Applicant Nol. 

is annexed hereunto and marked as ANNEXURE-F. 

Photocopy of the Representation dated 25.05.2007 is 

annexed hereunto and marked as ANNEXURE-G. 

4.7) That your Applicants beg to state that Shri Pankaj Krishak, Assistant 

Engineer (Elemcal) and Shn Vishnu Avtar Gupta, Assistant Engineer 

(Electrical), who were also transferred along with the Applicants vide office 

order 242/2006 dated 2P November 2006 has already been released by the 

Respondents vide office Memo No.21 (3)/GED-H/2007/785 dated 

31.05.2007 and vide office - ,, order No.8(2)/TZC.ED/2007/458 dated 
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31.05.2007. Shri Ram Lakhan Gupta, Assistant Engincer, who was also 
transferred with the Applicants are going to be releasedon 19"  June 2007 
vide office order No.8(2)/TZCED/2007/465 -dated 02.06.2007. Moreover, 
Shn Rajesh Mohan, Assistant Engineer (P) E and Shri R.P.Aditya, 
Assistant Engineer (Electrical), who were also -  Umderred on 05.04.2007 
vide office order No.17 of 2007/SE(C;oord) ER (after issuance of the 
transfer order of the Applicants) has been released by the Respondents vide 
office order No.8(2)/GCEC/E-1/07/1060 dated 06.06.2007 and officer 
order No.21(2)/CED-I/E-1107-081710 dated 07.06.2007, It is worth to 
mention here that in die transfer order dated 05.04.2007 in paragraph I it is 
stated that "The Offiem placed under orders of posting / transfer should 
immediately proceed to their respective place and send to copies of TR-I 
from with their names in capital letters to the Senior Officer, ECT-111 
Section to DG (W) and also to this Office giving reference to these orders. 
The Officer in charge under whom they am working should ensure that the 
concerned Officers are relieved immediately without waiting for their 
substitutes". 

I 

As suck finding on other alternative the Applicants are compelled to 
approach this Hon'ble Tribunal for seeking justice in this matter. 

Photocopy of the office Memo No.21 (3)/GED-
lIV2007/785 dated 31.05.2007 is annexed hereunto and 
marked as ANNEXURE-H. 

Photocopy 	Of 	the 	office 	order 
Np.8(Z)/TZCED/2007/458 dated 31.05.2007 is 
annexed hereunto and marked as ANNEXURE-I. 

Photocopy of the office order. No.8(2)/GCEC/E-
1/07/1060 dated 06.06.2007 is annexed hereunto and 
marked as ANNEXURE-J. 

IV 

cry 
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Photocopy of the officer order No.21(2)/CED-I/E-1/07- 
08/710 dated 07.06.2007 is annexed hereunto and 
marked as ANNEXURE-K. 

Typed copy of the Relevant portion of the office order 
No. 17 of 2007/SE(Coord) ER is annexed hereunto and 
marked as ANNEXURE-L. 

4.8) That your Applicant begs to state that in a similarly situated case in 
O.A.No.412 of 2001 and O.A.No.431 of 2001 this Hon'ble Tribunal vide 
its Judgment & Order dated 27"  March 2002 held that 'Admittedly the 
transfer order was issued as far back as May 2001. When the transfer orders 
were passed on 31.5.2001 the respondents were will aware about the 
situation and the fact that these applicants were working in the North 
Eastern Region. On the pretext of non-availability of person one is not at 
liberty not to give effect to its own decision tendered by it. The 
communication dated 28.9.2001 keeping the matter in abeyance was issued 
as a purely stop gap arrangement. The said order also cannot dilute the 
order of transfer-dated 31.5.2001. 1 do not find my justifiable reason for 
not giving effect to the transfer order for these two applications. On the 
pretext of want replacement the authority cannot procrastinate a lawful 
order. Considering all the aspects of the matter, I do not find any 
discernible reason for sitting over the matter as regards the posting out of 
these two applicants on the purported ground of non-availability of 
substitutes. It was the responsibility of the Respondents to take steps for 
finding out the surrogate. The inaction on the part of the Respondents in not 
giving effect to the trander order in the set of circumstances cannot be 
legally sustained. The Respondents are directed to take an out effort to give 
cffcct to the order of transfer dated 31.05,2001 with utmost expedition and 
at any rate within a period of two months from the date of receipt of this 
order, in respect of the Applicants". 

Photocopy of Judgment & Order dated 27"  March 
2002 in O.A.No.412 of 2001 and O.A.No.431 of 2001 
passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal is annexed hereunto 
and marked as ANNEXURE-M. 



4-9) 	That your Applicants beg to state that the Respondents have 

deliberately and nitentionally discrimmated WsMt Applicants by not 

releasing them from N'ER to NR inspitc of office , order No.242/2006 dated 

23.11.2006. As such it is fit case for giving adequate direction to the 

Respondents by the Hon'ble Tribunal to release the instant Applicants 

immediately in compliance of his Transfer Order issued by the office of the 

Respondent N6.2. 

4. 10) That your Applicants submit that they have got reason to believe that 

the Respondents are resorting the colorable exercise of power to 

accommodate their interested persons in their favourable place. 

4. 11) That your Applicants submit that the action of the Respondents is 

mala fide, illegal and with a motive behind. 

4.12) That your Applicants submit that the action of the Respondents by 

which the Applicants have been deprived form their legitimate rights is 

arbitrary. it is finber stated that the Respondents have acted with a mala-

fide intention only to deprive the Applicants from their legitimate rights. 

4.13) That your Applicants submit that the action of the Respondents is 

highly illegal, improper, whimsical and also against the policy adopted by 

the 6~vernment of India. 

4.14) That in view of the facts and circumstances it is a fit case for 
interference  by  the Hon'ble Tribunal to protect the interest of the 

Applicants and their family members. 

4.15) That this application is filOd bona fide and for the interest Ofjusficc- 

5) GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION: 

5. 1) For that, due to die above reasons narrated in deta il the action  Of  the  
Respondents is in prima facie illegal, malafide, arbiftary and without 

jurisdiction. 

M 
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5-2) For that the similarly situated persons who were umfeffed along 
with the Applicants have already been released by the Respondents to 
enable them to join in their respective new place of posting. As such the 
Respondents cannot discriminate or deny die same benefits to the instant 
Applicants. 

5.3) For that, the similarly situated persons who were traiisferred after the 
applicants have been released by the Respondents to enable them to join in 
their respective new place of posting. Being a model employer the 
Respondent cannot discriminate the instant Applicants . 

5.4) For " the Respondents have not considered their 'own guideline 
regarding release of person when he is transferred. As such there is no 
jurisdiction in denying the said benefit to the Applicants. 

5.5) For that, the action of die Respondents have violated the Article 14, 
16 and 21 of the Constitution of hidia. 

5.6) For that, the action of the Respondents is arbift-,Vy, mala fide and 
discriminatory with an ill motive. 

5.7) For dig in any view of the matter the action of the Respondents are 
not sustainable in the eye of law and as well as fact. 

The Applicants crave leave of this Hon'ble ,  Tribunal advance ftirther 
grounds the time of hearing of this instant application. 

6) DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That there is no other alternative and efficacious and remedy 
available to the Applicants except the invoking the jurisdiction of this 
Hon'ble Tribunal under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 
1985. 
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MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY 
OTHERCOURT: 

That the Applicants finther declare that they have not filed any 
application, writ petition or suit fit respect of the subject matter of the 
instant application before any other courL authority nor any such 
application, Writ Petition of suit is pending before any of them, 

RELIEF SOUGHT FO&-  

Under die facts and circumstances stated 
above the Applicants most respectfully prayed 
that Your Lordships may be pleased to admit 
this application, call for the records of the case, 
issue notices to the Respondents as to why the 
relief and relief (s) sought for by the Applicants 
may not be granted and after hearing the parties 
may be pleased to dispose up this application on 
the admission stage and may be pleased to 

direct the Respondents to give the following 
relieves: 

8. 1) That the Respondents, particularly the Respondent 
No.4 & 5 may be directed by this Hon'ble Tribunal to release 
the Applicant immediately from the present place of posting 
in NER to NR in pursuance of the office order No.242/2006 
wider No.28/3/2006/EC-HI dated 23.11.2006 issued by the 
office of the Respondent No.2. 

8.2) To Pass any other relief or relieves to which the 
Applicants may be entitled and as may be deem fit and proper 
by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

8.3) To pay die cost of the application. 
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9) INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR - 

K) 
<'V 

At this stage the humble Applicants have not prayed for any Interim 
order by this Hon'ble Tribunal. However, this Hon'ble Tribunal may be 
pleased to pass any appropriate order / order (s) as your Lordships deem fit 
and proper. 

Application is filed through Advocate. 

Particulars of I.P.O.: 

I.P.O.No. 	: 

Date of Issue : 	09- 	0 

Issued from : 6,P,6 
Payable at 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated above. 

Verification ....... 

U 
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-V E RIF ICA T I ON-. 

L Shn Shn Bliamesh Kumar, Son of Late Raton Lal, Assistant 

Engineer (E), ACESD4, Central Public Works Departnient, GPRA 

Complex, Gandhi Oram, Agartala (Thpura) do hereby soleninly verify that 

I am the Applicant No. I of the Instant Application and I am authorized by 

the another Applicant to sip this verification. 

1. 	That 	the 	statements 	made 	in 	paragraph 	nos. 

4 9.1 	..-- 	are true to my knowledge, those made . ~A .lf 	e>.. 

	

in paragraph nos... . 	............ are being manm of records 
are true to my information derived them from winch I believe to be true and 

'diose made in paragraph 5 are truc-to--my legal ad-vice and rem are my 

hwnblc ,  submissions before, this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed 

any matcrial facts. 

And I sip this Verification on this the 11 ) N day of June, 2007 at 

Guwahati. 	 2'4~~ 

DECLARANT 

NE 
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ANNLXURL
-: A 

'Me Director General (Works) 
Central public Works Department 
Nirrnan 13hawan, New Dclhi- 1 10011 

3 

9HROUGH PROPER CHANNIT) 

SUB:- Requesl for transfer back to Delhi , 

ResImcted Sir, 

With due regard I wouW likao Mme Mat I was postal as in Assistant Engineer (E) oil 
pron ~otion at AGARTALA (TRIPURA) under Silchar Central F.Iccliicid Division, Silchar all(] have 
completed 14 month hard area tenure, in highly insurgency prone state or"North-Elstern Region" 
in diffilcult and hostile crivironillent orworking. 

Morcov, It has Wome dillcult lor me to Nvoik here due to following reasons- 

1 ani hicky to hiwc 77 Yens oW inaller wh) is al Np end or H, rind rNples my swNkos 
(as my rather was expired in 1993) 

1 am l'ather ortwo grown up daLlglftrS ~ - 
Elder one is a student of M.B.A. Final Year in ANUITY (NOIDA) and hu to niss Me 

(1, 11CS1 kedilros 0wo days n week) as Use :irc held nt Inic, cvcninp, hoills, 

Younger one As passed Smior Sewndary As year and I have to wrange her 
admission in Enginecring/Medical etc. 

1,Thcrefore request to your honour that I may pluse he transferred back to 
"Northeirn Region" hnom "Norilh-AM Region". 

I hereby undertake to forgo my Transfer YA, Tninsfer Grant an(] Personal effecls, 
not only for this time bW abo for any D"ker Tmnsfer and posting done 0 fuhnv as 
AsMstant Engirleer (E) in rest of my smNice  and I am ready to further seil ,e anywhere for 
the Slance perliod or my temwe ir Q at a Wir daW. 

Thankhg You 

Yours Faitliflully 

DWe?071716 

ESTED 

,WVOCATIC 

B  AMES KUN2~ l 
Assistant Engineer (E) 
ACE SD-1 CPWD 

Gandhigrarn, Agartala 



- 	 -------------------------- Name and I)csl,,,  nal 1011 

Djil c of Al)l)oill(lllclll ill 	1:  --------- 

iis Assistaill I I) jI lc ()I' 	I 	, jo i niq 

Daic ol'Ilil
. 111 ----------------------------------------- 

-------------------------------- 

Statioll wheic presently posicd ;111(1 suh-I)iv.- 

- 7. Daic. "Im - c v,11CII working M 

ev olis oil * cc/ Re"Mil --------------- 

Toml no ofill(cl .-Reolowil I ' l - mIS1 ,C1 1 ,  

SIIICC I h(; &OU 01"II)IM1111 11will ------------------- 

10.1 1 mlic.111al ol ,  hallsfed Posillig,  (I mcr Rcgio I;II) 

I I Gloilild 101 .  1 1 - mlsiel ./rUMM011 ------------------- 

(Alhich docull'u'lUl"Y GVid (;I ) cC ,  

A I (n a I Id o (I . ice Nyllere 11 - ansVer Is Sought ------- Z:)  

IMANIFS11 KUMAR 

1\ -hrch 198 1 

195') 

Nov ') ()I () 

Agari;,Ia (TRIPt JRA) 11MICI' 

SlIchm .  CCIIII - al FICCIrical Division, 

SII.H IAR (ASSAM) 

Y " ' May '2() ( )5 

NOWI I 11:RN IW(JON 

( )NI :. 

Noi Applicahic 

As I)Ci' ShUf ~IIIHGIUI 
(Idenmy Card A(Iachcd) 

DHJ 11 (NORTI WRN IWGION) 

A- 
Versoll:11 1)(.(:Iil 

L 
I 
 Crulied 11ml i1bove 1111 ,0111mli(m is CoIrCCI :11)(I imilling,  h;is I)CCII C()I)('C, 

A -6 
ASSISlaw F-Ingillucl W) 

TEST E E) A(.'FISD-I/(T\\/D 

VOCATR 



71 
q  

The Director Geners](W) 

CPWDA-Wing, Nirman Bbawan, 

New Delhi-I 10011. 

(Through Proper channel) 

Sub ject 	:-Application for Trnnsfer from Imphal  (NEZ)  to New Delbi(N.R). 

L~espccted Sir, 

With due regard I want to draw your kind attention towards the following points to 
your kind notice for your sympathetic considcrifion and favourable action please. 

. That, I have been posted as AE(Elect) in Manipur Central Electrical Sub-Division-11, 
(SCED-C.P.W.D) Imphal (Hard Area of NEZ) on promotion from JE(E) to AE(E) through L.D.C.E 
2002,siacc 06-05-05 . 

At prc.sent lily old Aged parents are residing will, illy family in NOIDA. I Being (he 
0111Y Son there is no one to look afler them other than, me. My son is also studying in VJlJtIj class in 
NOIDA wboalso require regular attenfion and mental support at this stage. 
So I beg to kindly consider my request for transfer from Imphal (NEZ) to New Delhi (NR) well within 
completion of my Hard Area tenure. 

'111111king you, 

Enclo=]:- 1) Prescribed palt -fornia. 

Yours faithfully 

X  (R  - 	
X 	

11) 

G2,vm ) 
Assistant Engineer (E) 

MCESI)-II,CPWD, GC,CRPF, 

Langiing, Impliai 

Copy to:- 
] . Ilie ADG (S&P), CPWD,201-A,Ninn -,ui Bhawan, New Delhi-I 10011. 

The ADG (ER)_CPWD, Ni7am palace., 234/4 AJC Bose Rond, Kolkata-700020, 
'Me ADCY ~ YA),CPWD, Sewn 13hawisn. New Dclhi- 110066, 
IlleChiel'Engincer (Elect),EZ, CPWD, Ni2ain Palace Kolkata, 

The Chief Engincer (Nr-7),CPWD, Dhankeli Shillong,Mcgulaya. 
IIeS.E (Elect),Batiiiiiii.tilai(iiii ~,GtiwiAiati-21, 
The SE(Co-ordination),ER,C.P.W.D,Ni&-im Palace-Kolkita-20. 

7"he S.E(E),(Co-ordinafion) MR, C.P.W.D, East Block4 Level No-6, RX Puruin,New Delhi- 
11,0066 
The Executive Engineer (E). SCED,Cl'WD,Silchar-788002. 
The Secretary, C.P.W.D, Engineer's Association, B-Winv, Ground floor IT Bhiwan, 1.11  Estate, 
New Dclhi- 02. 

The Zonal Secretary, CPWD Frigincei's As ~,ociafiou (177), Nizain palacc,Kolkala 
Branch Secretary) 

'111C B11111ch secrelilly, CIIWD, l.'nj,!JiiccCs Associailon (Inil)hill lit ~ jljcjj), 1 111 pl ui l .  

t ~ 

N 

STED 



r)e,,.;jgnation 

Date of Birth 

LI, 	1) at C o I,  joi I I i V g SCINice 

5 
	

Date of Retirement 

6 
	

Exam/ Selliority ()11()(, 

III-esell( pi l ice (it' 

since 11 - hen 

r 16'e- 

PROFORMA 

:ICCI I Assistant 1:11gincel ,  0- 

24.0g. 1960 

31.12.2020 

1,111litcd 1)Cplr(lllClIwl Competitive 

Fxam. 2002. 

Mallipm. I CclIll - ;Il 	I'llecil - ical 

~ ince 6-05-05 vl ~lc 1).C3 (W) , S office 

'Itcd vidc ()I(I(.! No- 56 (it' 2005 	C,  

0 . NA No- 29-Q-04-1-1VAH 	01-04- 

2005 and AI)G 0-Y) off 
- 
ice 01-del- 

001111mimuld vidC Icuct No- 21 (('0) ,' Sl ,..  

COI-d 	 dated 13-  

04-2005. 

1 6 

	

g . 	posting details in the 

1,9_12-1981 to 02-12-1983 

	

1). 	07-12-1983 to 23-07-1994 

	

C. 	06-09-J994 to 28-10-1995 

	

( 1 . 	2$-1()-] ()95 to 27-12-2003 

	

C. 	29-12-2003 lo 30-04-2005 

	

1'. 	00-0 ~, -2005 I() till (10 C 

9. 	I ) osting desired 

it). Ground h -casoll for Trai.isfer 

lloulhav cclIll 

Bombay. 

.\U). Nrw I)CIIIi 

P.V,) A). lductric ~ll Div 'e Isioo 

P.W.D. FICCIrical I - )ivision 

(. , jlAV.l) FICCII - Ical Division M 

(sllchcl cclitr;1I Hclvical I)ivl ~ loll) 

NIC\\ Delhi  ( North Region) 

To 1, 	- ake carc of' old ;t,-, c(l parcnis and 

education of' Sol). 

0 

Assistont 'lloincer 1- 

AnT T F S";-  17  D 

A~v 



S1.  Name  SIShri FROMI  TO 

1 Ram Lakher, Gupt —nj,4 

relieved in May 

NE R 

2007 

NR. May be  Vishnu Avtar Gupta 
i  relieved in May 

OP? fames Kumar Ell 

2007 

MR, May be  
relieved in May 

2007 

 Pank8j Krishek NER 

t 

NIR. May be 
relieved in May. /I 

11 2007 

5 OR-Rake h Kumar NER NR. May be 
relieved in May 

2007 
 N-Iuxesh Kumar- "'VR NR. M'dy be 

relieved in May 
200*? 

L 
 M.S.  Brijvval  N R 

.1 '" 1
~1 

GO~ERNIMENT OF INDIA 
C)lPFC.TOrIA.TE G ENI EF L. 1- OF WORKS 	ANNEXURE-- S '  

CEN I 1-~~L t'qtJLIU WORKS DEPAR I MEN 

Nirman 8 wan, New Delhi. 
Dated theQS November 2006. 

OFFICF,  ORDER  NO.  3- /2-110-0~ 
D;, e -- ,t  c, r ~-':ener-ql of V%'cilks, CPVVD, Niew Delhi is pie-?sed to decide the 

following inter-Recionei Transfrr :n the i 	_qrVCI.e of Assiste-.T Engineer (Elect) \Mth 
immediate effec.. C-n- the basis of c.--tion so exercis ~sd. 

\9 
rV, 

2. 	The Officer under orderl of transfer and posting shou! ~j proceed ..12 
-plato -?5f jjb!~ ;:T-r 	

_his 
respedrive 	J19 e' ~~'I hlvd ccp ies'of Tf:f- 1 For'n-i witi -I name in capital letters 
be sent to the Section Officer, EC-111!Section giving reference to ti -iis Order, Fie should 
send certificate of having written i3elf-Appraisal and th!2 C-7 in resPect of Officers 
under him in the prescribed formal 

. 

Surpsh Chandra 
Deputy Director (Adrnn) 

To. 

The Pay 8-  AcC0UntS Officer. C PWD.:  NER. 

Copy' 16': 

i. AIDGUER). CPvVD, 23 ,4t*4 -j'/A.j.0 Bose Road, Niz,,m Pelar-11-: -~Oolknta 20. 
ADG(NR). CPVVD, Sex^va Jhevvjr.. New Delhi. 	

-V i 

SE (Coord) ER, CPWD, 2, ~ 41-1 /\..J.C. Bose R00 d. Nizam Palace, Kolkato 20. 

SEiCoord) ~ .Dect), 	CPV"D. Eel' 
P- In V- 

STED 

0  

0C 

ATH 



SE(Coord). WR, CPWO. Old CGO Ruildwig Anraxe, 14" Floor. 101, M.K. 
Ro3d, Murnba.' 40OC20CE (NDZ-111). CPVJD. Se ,"A Shawan, R.K. Puram. 
New Delhi - 22. 
SE(Coord), SR, CPWD. I' Floor, G-%Ning, 3" Avenue. Rajajl Elhavvein, 
Besant Nagar, Chennai - 600o90 
The Chief Engineer, NEZ. C-"WD. Sr,.: I : onq. 

Official Oon:,erncd. 

9 General -Smretary, CPVVD Engineers' Assn.. C-round Floor, 8-Wing. I.P. 
5havvan. Now Delhi - 2. 

10. General Secr&nry. All Indi.) CPWD Engineer.-%' Asm, EI-033, I -P. 191havven. 
Now Delhi - 2. 

1 1. PPSIPS/PA to DG(M/ADG(S&PV0AfDS(A)-ll 
Hindi Gakha for Hindi versiorl. 

S.0- CR CQll/EC-lV/Stoc.k File/Notict Board. 

(Narendra Singh 
Secilon OfftQer (EC41) 

m 

a 

ADVOCAT9 



ANNE-XURL -- 'C'  

2 	t6 
(V 

The Executive Erigincer(E) 
Silchar Ccritral Electrical Division 

Central Public Works Dcl-lar(mcni 

Slichar-2 	

joo-.~ 

SUB:- Request for-  relief froill ( 1111 Y, 

Respected Sir, 

~Vlth due regard I would like to stme that the I have L'.:Cll (iJi 1 srCrrcd f"O' ll  No " t" 1-ast  

Region to *rlhcril Region vide OFFICL' 0l1\ l)l-'R No. 2 ,17/200 d;i(c(l.2 3) "
I .November,2006. 

issued froll, tile office of Director 	of Works, CPWD,-K1 -1 1 11 : 11,  111 MMIll ,  Nc\v  f) e lili  

(Copy encloscd) 

Sir, it is requested to relichilysell'I'l-0111 ( j LI jy J)y [lIC Clid 	2007 1weping ill 

view illy l'ollowing personal considerati011Si- 

1 liav'e'to arrange the marriage 
0 1 ,  Illy  ( I aLlj~ l l j c r i ll til(; 	ol'Api 11, 2007 

1 have to take care of ill) ,  so" W11 0 IS StUd ~'illl) ill C13SS X, ('13SF. Board; EN,11111illh011 

is starting oil 2"
d  March, 2007. 

Ilicre is marriage or illy 111 cce oll I 6"'.Fcb, 2007. 

I llope you will accept lily rcqLICSt SY1111MOICOC1 111 Y ('~. Obli'L' (-  'lle- 

Thanking You. 

Dated.03.01.07 
(111 [ANIFSH 1(U 

- 
*11gillm. 

ACE' S131-1 CP\VD 
Gandhigi-nni, Agm ala 

AT TED 

OCATH TVOC 

4-A 



GoN,ermnent OfAndiii 
Central.  Public Works Department 

MiMiJAK0,11t I III I -LACCIfiCill SUb-DiViSioll-11 
Imphal-7951.13 

P-NNrXURE-- '01 '  

Dated. 

011 
(V 

To 

The Executive Engineer(E) 

Sitchar Central Elect. Division, 

CPWD,S1Ic.har-2 

Subiec 	Requisitionfor issue of Relive order. 

Ref-.- 	Order No-242/2006 conveved vide letter no.28i_3/2(X)6iTC-11l dated the 2-V"  

November,2006. 

Sir, 

With due respect it is stated that tfansf ~r order of undersigned has been issued 
vide above- mentioned letter no. from NER to N.R. (Cop) ,  enclosed), 

Hence, you are you are requested to take necessary action in this regard., so that 

undersigned can be relieved well within time. 	
0 

'1111111king yoti 

Encloscd:-As above. 

Yollr'.~'fi~thfully 

,~~A-neer (E) 
Manipm Ccnwal Flectricat Sut:~-Dlvisiuil-ll 

C.PWD.GC,CRP.F, Langjing, 

Implial, Manipur 

Al. ST- ED 

V C 4Tg ,A 



ANNLXURE-- D 

The Executive Engineer (E) 
S  1 	-al Electr i cal D i v i sion 'Icliar Centi 

Central Public Works Department 
Silchar-2 

SUB.- Request for relief from duty, 

Reminder 

Respected Sit - , 

With due regard I would like to 111V11C Your kind anciii ; oil igain toward lily relieving 
fiwin duty as cailier stated that I have been tramferied 1rom No Ill F ~ isl li~ cgion to Northern 
Region vide OFFICE ORDER No. 247/2006 dated. 23"', November, 2006 issued from the ollice 
dDirector Cjeiieral of Works, CPWD, Nirnian Bliawan, New Delhi, 
(Copy of order was sent to your office along with lily previous request letter dt. 03.01.07) 

As no reply has been received by the undersigned [III date, it is once again requested to 
make arrangement for my relieving. 

It is also to mention that due to non relieving, lily fanilly will Ile totally disturbed as I 
could not make arrangement of marriage of iny daughter ( as I i equested for relieving by tile 
end orJanuary,07 for the same cause, copy enclosed) and now she has been selected by tile 
insurance firm from campus and has to joia at Vadodara w.c.f. 0.1 06.07, A copy of 
appointment is enclose 

In view of'above, lily w11'e has to shill to Vadodara and I will have to look after lily old 
aged mother and my two other children lklillg~StLldyillg  at Delhi and more important, I have to 
try for marriage of my daughter which is not 	 duty at Agarta!a. 

I hope you will accept illy request c ~, obliue  tile. 

Thanking You 

I)ated. 17.03.07 

Yours Faithibily 

(131 IAMESH KUMAR) 
Assistint Engineer (E) 
ACE SD-1 CPWD 

Gandhigram, Agartala 
Copy to- 

(]) General Secretary, Central PWI) Friginecis' Association, 11-wing, I.P.11hawan.N.1)(JI)i 
,,,(2) Regional Secretary, Central PWI) Engineers' Association, Nizam I'Mace, Kolkata-20 

. Requested for kind co-operationand necessary action at Your end please. 

ATn I -  
i ILL .  

ADVOCAT9 



91h Jan,2007 

To, 

Ms. Hinnali 
MBA Insurance 
AMITY School Of 
111SUITInce And Actuarial Science 

Bc~ cic` 	n il 

 

 

Dear Ms. Hirnali, 
0 

 

Re: Offer  for Vour Appointment as Mana_qer 

This has reference to the Interview Ideld on January 4th, 2007 We offer you 
Appointment as an MANAGER with our Organisation on the following terms and 
condition; 

Subject to your Successful completion of your MBA from Arnity School Of 
Insurance And Actuarial Science. 

Your annual CTC has been fixed at (as per annexure). The detailed breakup 
shall be communicated to You vide the appointment letter to be issued 
subsequently. 

In addition to this you shall be entitled to other incentives & company bonus 
which shall be declared yearly based on the performance of the company, 

You shall be required to undergo I month training at the centre to be 
communicated to you. The boarding & lodging during the training period shall 
be arranged by the company at its cost. 

After successful completion of the training, you shall be posted in the dept/ 
place depending upon the company requirements. The Management at its sole 
discretion reserves the right to transfer you temporarily or permanently to any 
department, branch or establishment under the same management in any 
other offices of India. 

Your appointment would be on Probation for a minimum period of Six Months 
from date of Joining. Your confirmation with the Company will be on your 
satisfactory performance during the probation period. The Company may also 
extend or reduce period of Probation at its sole discretion. 

7, Your Services are liable to be terminated without assigning any reason by 
either side on giving notice of 15 days during probation period.On Confirmation 
a Notice of I month will be required from either side prior to termination. 

ATT ED 
T 	1 

,0  MOA 

a 



A r  
A ,  B co 	n e C 

The above offer and your being employed by the Company is subject to receipt 
of acceptance of above terms and condition by signing and returning us a copy 
of this letter within One Week of it receipt. 

Please also note this is only a Letter of Intent providing you the Ternis and 
Conditions of appointment as explained above and a Formal Letter of 
appointment will be issued on your joining duties. 

Thanking You, 

Yours truly, 
For Beacon Insurance Pvt. Ltd. 

S.K.Rustagi ) 
Managing Director& Principal Officer 

I accept the above offer 

Signature 

Name 

Date 

A:

T ESE T E D 0C  

VCAT19 

J 



ar all, 

s is in reference to the correspondence going on with you and also with your placement, 
)rdinator, regarding the training dates. 

Kindly take a note that the training will start from 4"' June 07 at Baroda . The duration of the 
training will be of 14 days. 

The exact venue with all necessary details will be mailed to you within a week's time. 

Place: Baroda 

Date: 4 "' June 07 

Duration: 14 (lays 

All the best for your exams. 

If in case of any changes it will be mailed to you well in advance, 

Regards, 

Prajakta Karlekar 

Beacon Insurance Pvt. Ltd. 

Baroda 

ATT &R% TED 

OC,4 C,47* 
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I Illy . 

'
SCII00t. 011  INSMIANCI ~ 

ANO ACTl1AT(l,%LSC11(N(~.V:  

)iiy Campus, ti-Btpck. III Floor, Seclof 44, 
kuida - 20. 1 303, Disti. Gilutarrl Budh NuUar 

i  -7  ;7-* -,TL z ~xu. 

Mime: 	A L I 

Dh). for. Fi K. Kansal 

k~ )11 Nc).: 2602 

Rnjc ~ndfa klngw, 

sal iiN.ibad-20100 5 

~1[11 09690 . I 

MA (Insuranace) 

A7TTE,D_, 



GOVERNMI NT 01? INDIA 	AwNtAURE-- 
CENTRAL 111131,1C WORKS DEPARTMENT '  

Silchar Central Electrical Division 

Malugram, Mcla Road, 
S i lchar — 7,88 002, Dist: Cachar (Assam) 

Ph: (03842) 261854, 263.126 (Fax) No. 8 (1 0)/SC,ED/2007/ 	
Dtd. ~V_~10 ~F/2007. 

OFFICE  ORDER 

In exercise ofpower de 'legated in terms of'Rulc 222 & 223 ofGFR (RE) 1963 s ,"I'di 0 i ,  is herebyaccordcd flic Following advance of Sri Bliamesh Kurriar, Assistant Engiticcr 
allached to Agartala Central E'lectrical Sub -Divisi0i ,  CPWD, Agar-tala under this Division TTA 

.advance mriouriting to Rs.15,700/- and one molit-11 pay advance of 	15975/- (Rul;x~cs filleer, 
thousand ]line hundred & scvcI, (y ~Ivc only) on transilcr to Dclhi vide transfer order issued by the Director General of works, CPWD, New' Dellil vide offlice order No. 247/2006 Issued vide No. 26- '03-2006/EC-111 dated. 23-11-2006. 

I)Transler grant one nionth Pay + DP 
(Rs. 10650/- + Rs. 5325/-) ............................... Rs. 15,975.00 

FAIC Flum Agai(jila 
3668.00 

Rs. 19,643.00 

80 % advance.-  - 	Rs. 15,714/- 

(1 -, iflccn thousand seven hundred only) 
(Say Rs. 15,700/-) 

Once Irionth Pay Advance: . ............ ...... Rs. 15975/- 
(Pay A -  DP) 
Which Mll be recovered III three equal moliffily insfallinell( .5  

13-Necutivetrigineer(El.) 

Silchar Central Elmrical Divisjol, 
CT.W.D.,:::::::::: Sitcliar  —  2 

Copy to:- 
I. The Additional Director General ( 1 3- 10 CPWD, 234/4 AJ.C. Bose Road 

Niz,arn Palace, Kolkata-20. 

2. The Additional Director General (NIZ .) CPWD, Sc%va 131mmin, Neiv l)cllII. 
T Thc ChiClTrigincer (13 . ) 1-'R,  CPWD, 234/4 AJ-C.Bosc Road Nimin Palace Kolkata-20. 
'4. The SuperintendingEnginecr (17-1.) Guwallatl Centm,  I Electrical Circle C.P .W .1) .,  

Barnunirrilidan Guwahali — 781 02 1. 
5.Yie Pay & ACCOLIJAS Officer (NEZ) CPWD, Shil lolig. 

\~X. Sri Bliarricsh Kurnar, Assistant Engineer (EI) ACE- SD-K, CPWD, Agartala. 
Bill Cleark / SCE-D/CPWD/Silclia.r-2. 
Personal file. 

ATJI ILD 	
ENUKUTIVE  13NGINF-I'R 031.) 

ADVO—  4TIP 
1~ m I 
It" 



	

GOVERNMFM OF INDIA 	
ANNEXURE-,,- CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

Silchar Central Electrical Division 
Malugram, Mcla. Road, 

Silchar — 788 002, Dist Caclmr (Assam) 
Ph: (03842) 261854, 263126 (Fix) 

Dtd- _21-'72")  S—/2007. 

T, 	P,  
OffICE  ORDE 

In exercise of power delegated in tmus of Rule 222 & 22123, ZGFR (R"E) I?P 
sanction is hereby accorded the following advance of Sri Rakc3h Kumar, Assistant Engineer Pl ) 
atfached to MAnipur Central Electrical Sub-Division under this Division amounting to Rs. 20,5W/- 
(Rupees twenty thousand five hundred only) on transfer to Delhi vide transfer order issued by 
Directo~-Geuwd-dwrJ~s,~WD,~Neyv PeN vide office order No. 247/2006 issued vide No. 26- 
Oa-2006/EC-111 dated. 23-11-2006. 

Transfer grant once month Pay + DP 
(Rs. 9300/- + Rs. 4650/-) ............................... Rs. 13,950.00 

Fare from ImpW to Delhi for self (approx) ........... R& 4000.00 

3)Transpodationof 	onal effects 2000 Kg. 
Fromjmpb MG!tl 6 K'm' 
b~ Road @ Rs. 18/--  - Rs. 3888/- 

From Dimapur to Delhi 
by rail @Rs. 1900/- Per 
Ton 	Rs.  3800/- 

Rs. 76881- 

80 % advance: - 	Rs. 20,5 10/- 
(Say Rs. 20,500/-) 

( Twenty thousand fi,  hundred only) 

---Execufi*- '.gmeur 
Silchar Central Electrical Division 

C.PXD..:.:;::::.- : Si1cbar  —  2 

Copy to:- 
L The Adddional. Director General (ER) CPWD, 234/4 A-J.C. Bose Road 

Nizam Palace, Kolkata-20. 
2. *11je Additional'Dircetor GcocrM (NR) CI 11WD, Sewa Bhawan, New DcU. 
3---Tbe Chief Engineer (E) ER, CPVJD, 234/4 A-J.C. Bose Road Nizam Palace Kolkata-20. 

The Superintending Engineer (EL) Guwahati Central Electrical Circle C.P.W.D., 
Pamunimaidan Guwahati — 781 021. 
_The Pay & Accounts Officer (NEZ) CPWD, Shillong. 

,,~Sri Rakesb Kuniar, Assistant Engineer (EI) MCESD, CPWD, Langiing, Imphal- 
Bill dcark / SCED/CMD/SlIchar-2. 
Personal file. 

A  S TED 
TIVT -~ ENUINEEI~EEW ---- ------ 

"y 
/V 

// 	No. 8 (1 OYSC M-/2007/ /73 

Rs. 7688.00 

Rs. 25,638.00 

W 



I - NCCII[i\'C E-111 ~gillCer (E 

- Ilar ("ClItral Electrical Divisioll 

itral I'LlbliC Works Dcprtmcnt 

,har-2 

Request for relief from duty, 

,W,Ap I.- 

1111d  Reminder 

	

4 	p 

	

ANNL-XURE'_.: 	
1~ 

Respected sir ~ 

With duc rq~ard I would like to invite .\our kind allcrilion once again toward rily relieving Froill 

(till\ .  as C~Irlicr stalcd that I have I)ccn Irmisfericd from North 1 : ~is( Region to Northern Region vidc 
OF'FICE ORDER No. 247/2006 dated.23' d. NovcmI)cr 2000 Issued From (lie ofl -ice of Director General of 

Works, CP\VD. Nirman 13hawan, Ncxv Delhi. 
(Copv oforder was scrit to your officc along with mv I)tc\ iotis rc(lucst letter dalcd. 03.0 1.07) 

As no rcpIv has been received by tile undcl - sil , 11C.d till dale 111spitc of illy repeated twiticst Ictlels 
(copics enclosed), it i's once again requested to cnsurc my iclic\ing In the month of' N4:i .\. 2007 to make 
compliance of ibove referred Ti -nnsfu order Issucd by I IFAD 01' DITARTMEINT. 

It is also to mention again thal duc to 11011 rclicvill_l ~ Im.  fl~ llllil .v will be totallY disturbed as I could 
not make arrangement of marriage of mv dauLh(cr (as I reque mcd for rulicvIng by the end of January. 07 
for the same causc, copy criclosed) and now she has bccn scIccied by the insurance Firm from campus III(] 
has to join it Vaclodam (Guiarit) w.c.f. 04.06 07. A copy of appointment Icttcr was alreaciv sent to your 

o [I ice. 

As c.,irllcr stated. my  wife, Ims to shill it) tile station of posling of Ill .\ -  daughter and I will have to 

look :111cl .  III * v old aged mother nild m ' v two ollic.l .  childicil livillWS111d .villp, :I[ DdIii :111d oloic imporlant, I 

have to (I -\! ter irmi -riage ol'iny datigh(er which is not possible al all \~ hile pci f lorming dul) ,  iii Agartala. 

I 1101)C \101.1 will .1cccpt my rcquest & makc.  compliance of tile office ordcr of 
DiRE- CTOR GENE- RAL (WORKS). 

"I'llanking )oil. 

Yours FaillifillIv 

Dated. 1 1.05.07 
(III IAM ml : Sl I K:(~;N NR-) 

.Sis(;Illl 1 : 111 . 1 W) 
A(T'.SD-I. CP\VD 

Agnil;lki 
Copy to- 

I ) (icilcial sccictarv. Ccoll- al I l WI) higinccis' Association. I 1 1 .13hawan. N. Dclhi 
(2) Rcgiotial Scuclarv, C.cn(ral P\VD Fnginccrs' Association. Nizam Palace. Kolkota-20 

Rc(lucsted for kind co-opciation and riccessiry iction al your end pIcasc. 

S(III IA ~F~11 1=4q 

A 

T 

STED 

74 ~NOCATM 



IP̂%NNEXURE_. 
C 

 q 
7  

Flic Silperimending Enginecr(E) 
Guwahatl Central Electrical Circle 
Cell(r.'d Public Works Department 
Gowallati 

( Throtigh Proper Channel/Advance CopY) 

'SU13:- Re(Joest for- 1-clieffl.0 1 1 1  d jj t N ., 

RCSpCc(cd Sir. 

W 
I 
 th (life regard I would like to 111% ,11c \our kill(] ancniloll lowald m\ rcIIcviIIQ 	0111 dll , v as I have been (rallsferl .cd from North F"Ist Region to Northern I ~ cgiojl \: I( l c 	01 ~ 1)1-.IZ N o. 

. 
247/2006 ~dalcd.23 ". November 2006 issued fr011,  the office of Director General of Works. ' CI)WD. Nir"man I3IjaN\.ajI ~ New Delhi. 

(Copy Of' 01'dcr \\as  sent to your oll'icc ca r li cl-) 

As no iq)l 

, \ 
Ims beef I rccck cd bY Ow IIII(ICINip'llcd fill 1:11" 	,1* 

(Copics cliclosc(l) 1 ,10111 (Ile officc (0 . I~ xcctlll ~ c 1 : 111 ."Illur (1:). S'ICIIZII 	1: 'Iectrical DMS1, 011. Silclial ,  

It is also to mention agaill 111,11 duc to non relic 	I 

	

" 11 9- 111Y 	­ill be to(ally disturbed as; I COUld 110 1 make arrangement of marriage of fit\ daughier ( ;is I re(Ille sled for relleving I)v file end Or January,07 f lor (Ile sarlIc cati-Sc. col) 

' v 
cticlosed) and iio\\ she  has bc- selected by the HISurimcc firm From camplis 

. 
ali d 1 1 ,1s to  

Joill at Vadodara \v.c.f. 04.06.07. A copv O f'  aPPOilitnicilt letter \\as  alj-L~~Idv S CIll 10 0/0 I_7 NCCIIIivC I - jig' (1--). SCI_- I). Slicliar . 	 HIM, 

As carlier stated .  III \ . \\.ife  1 1 ,1's  ( o  S I jI I1 lo Ile 
 SI-11 1011 of' posting of IIIv (I;Itlglltcl -  and I will after III\ ,  old it _111d I"\ .  I" .0 OIIICI .  ChildrCII IiVjjj!1/SJjjd\' 	have to look gcd mother 	

v impnilaw. I limc to I v I'm 111:11.1 im) ~o 1 11' Ills' 	 DcIIIi and mni 

	

111111011m. which irl 11"I 11.1:1:1ililo fit fill whilt.., 	Ill Agmiala. 

'I is 1111111 bl\ .  IC(IIICSICLI to relieve 'Ile 6 Y dic cild Of May. 2007. 

Thanking You. 

Y Ours Faillifulk .  

Dated. 2 5 .0 5 .07 

AsNiSIMII 

ACESD-1. CI ) \VI) 

C.op .\ to- 	
GaIldlilgram. Aganal:j 

1) The ENCCI.Itivc Engineer (EVSCD). Silchal. 
Requested for kill(] co-opci ;I (i oll  ;111( 1 I)cccs.sal-\. aclioll 

al \'()ill -  end please. 

MHAMESH K/mAR) 

AT SITED 

1__~ 

nx~v "CAT4 

I I 



GOVERNMENTOF INDIA 
O/o EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E) 

GUIVAHATI ELEC-FRICALDIA- M51ON NO.11 
CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKSDEPARTMENT 

GDVARATI — 781015 
Telph,-ne/Fax: (0361) 2840233 

ANNLXURE - '~' [_1  

No. 21(3)/GED-IV2OO7/ -7 ~~ 	 Dated: 2) 1 /05/2007. 

OFFICE  AIEMO 

In pursuance of DG(W) officc order No. 242'2000 in File No. 28/3/EC-111 
Dat&I 23/11/2006, Shri Panka 

' i 
Krishak, AE(E) attached io E&MSD-I. CP%VD. Guwabati- 15 

Und er I hi s Divisi oil is hereb.\ tol I c\ed on i h c a flemoon of -, 1. ( )~ - M) 7 \\ii  I, (I irecti oil to repo III 
for his further cluty to the AD(J, 1',  P. t. (TWD. New Delhi. 

Execil6ve Ellgilwer([:) 

Gilwalill(i L'Iecivical Divisioll No.11 

C.P.W.D., Gilwilmli - 78101.4; 

Copy along, ~vith  Tg-  ~Jo  : 

1. The Director General ol'%Vorkz. Cl ) wl), Nimmn 13hawan. New Dclhi- I 1001 1. 
Q1  The ADG(NR). CPWD. Se\%,, Bhawan. Nc:\% Delhi. 

Th.z .-NDO ER). CPWD. 
The ChiefEnijieer(I__ .)EZ, 	Nizam Palace. Kolkati-20. 

5. The Superinichdim, 	Coordim' ilion Circle(EZ). ("MVI). Nizmn l I nkice. 
Kolkal;i-20. 
The Superintendinl- Engineer. Coordiimuoii Cirlce(NR), CPAID, 7"' lc\cl. East Block. 
New Delhi. 

7, The Silperintending Engincerfl- Gmkiliaii Central Electrical Circle, CPWD. 
GLIwaliati-21. 
1-11 c Ass i s (a n t Engi i i cc r( E). 

9. The Assistant Em-,incer(E). 	CPWD. GLIWall,'11i. 
1~ j- The Pay & Accounts 011ice(NE-Z). C11 WI). Malki 11 clim. SIjIlojj(,_()j .  

Shri 	Krlslmk, AF(F) ~ Gim 	1 
Shri Maharqj Sin,,,h. AUE).  GLSD-111. bl\ ~ D. GMVillati. 
Personal file of Shn Pankai Krislink. A E(I -j 

H. Persolial file ofshli 1\11111maj Singh, /\I:(]:) 
15. Bill Clerk,.GED-11. ClIMID, Gimahati-I 5 (ir duplicate). 

AT ESTLD 	13XECUTIVE 

CAT9 



qw, 
A)07 18:25 F.-vX V"122237G3 	T(RD 'ITZPUR 

ANNL.XURE-- I 

CIOVET-1111"NIIN I ,  OF PMLI~ 

IEZI T-11I.CENT",  DIVI,  
Kiwhv;,ihriir.Ib Rmal nCjar 

P.o, 	~iqt ~ V~ ntiitptg, P!n - 'mimll, 
Plm ,.- -. 07712 - 22-*4 -;T3 

141W -, 	I 1~ 0~/ 2or 

R-Fl . 1.1.11, 	
DIER ~  : 

 4  J"C "  ORL 

Tn pwwanu: :d'OR - cc! Ordor no. 242/20(J6 i ~%wd vido tia .1S/3/2006/EC"-,CU di)tod 
15.11.2006 or.TDG(W), INny Dc;.U~, SArl Y.1 1 , :')in j~h, AE(P)E ~11146 ~ d tu da~ divisim is 
jl ~--J -Obv divtctod to i~flx ovor Oiv; covupl ~Io chary o froin SOv! 'V.A. Oopll',). AF(F), TCESD-I, 
CT'VNID, 	1,vljo ia uve.ar  or&r of trimsfo; -  in 	urtLi. S'brl Y.P. I'liugh, 
A,E(F)E will hoid 1b:1? additimial 	of'WESP-1, GPWD, T ~zpur ixI ~t6dtdom ~Xi. ~JJ' 3 
Own duty ofAh-(P) (Cthis kll.ffm;~ till rillfber ordvr. 

Ex,vcu 
1. 
 ive 

Tapur 

Ca a jpw 
11 	Th ~, S upw -iiiu ding.Enginm (11), 'Juwallmi Cuu-jj E-I -.~;i, Cb-L;lc, CPW.D, 

ciuwahati-21 for 	P4,ui~, 
2, 	SLui VA Gi aiia, 	TCF;3D-1, CYNI), Tv;;jna -  for 	aaj 

milon, 	is I!irvW;~ d 10 laml over his complac Oiat -ge to S)hri Y.P. 
Rhr; VP rU-nah 	T-('Tf) OWN6 Tf: ,mm-  for inforamlitin -ind ?mm-,5~ arti- 

AT 	-I--  L E, 

1, 

 --!A 
ADPOC,4TS 



ANNL' XUHE-- dj '  

NO. 8(2)/GCIC/I.-
,-1/07/ P6 

	

CiOVERNN41- ' 
	

-0 

1A 
GIJWAI-IA-1-1 CENTRAI, 

	

'I, CC1111"'ll 11(1j)jjC I 

 CA 1-1)'VISION-1 

:RC (11@~Sir  
y 	P11011C 25 503 1 3 

FRX : 2654390 

	

Diftd (Ile 	
2007 

11o.21( 	J)"I"Stl'10ce 
() I* o f-licc 

 0 
 

602)451--(Cob~ l .d) 	Vder No.17 01' 2 00 7/S l',, (Coo I .(,)  

	

Adill 
1 
 1. 
"'"I-IX dafe (I I /'-'~/CMD/K01/2007/243 	issued vide I C ttCl - 

Al  6-5-2007 or Cilicr 
E * 	and M( liml, Assist ;ll)t  1 	 clated 5-4-2,,, 

	

:Algillcel 	 110-9/37/97- Cl  WD, K olkala-20, S11 1-i 1~ ,Ij csll  
M 7 will, 	of Illis ()--& 	- --, 	) 

	

Ile (I* 	MCC i" 	. 
I . )ix,isi(::,C(;IioIl 

J() I .
cl)01 ,1 ill fi le o  , rl c 

's helcb), rclic ~'c ( l ()I , 111C 
tIfIC1,110011 1,  CPWD, patim. 	C of, 	 016-6- 

' i ll ,  file approv,11 	

cclf l~',), P(Rbia Cclitral 

1), G
,  C 13,  c. 

11c D ' l-ccl0r Gcne l-1 1 of ,  
I lic Addl . 	Works, Dif-C (; J 01 . (' 
I lic c1 licn-Algificc , 	CI) WD, Nizilli) 	New I) c ll l i_, 1.  
I Ile 	I)CH11(cl)(ling 17 	

CMD, NiZaill 1) 	')""'cc, Kolkalfl-20. 
PaI; 	-,l)911 lccl -(Cool -(I) ,  ("o  111"lee l l<01 k ,"la-20. 

- OF(li'llifioll C'i,-c  I lic 
UPCN n telldi fig 1--ii8illcel. a"), Pall", 

Central 1:-,, 	
("I'WD, 

& 7. 	Accotillfs 	
Cil -CIC CpWj PIC I; 	 IW[), 	Iccli-ic"I 

.4. 	,\Cctl(lvc I-Ilgiliccl-o7) 	RnJil Villi l  A4,111(i )( . 	'I la 

Mol Orl, As, 	
PWI)a Ccillral I---'I Cc l l .i c ,lI  

J ; JCI WD, 
Cel "'ll 171CC(I-ical 

	

if, c 	Ile  is direcled lo 11"111 	- 	i,.Clc '0171pletc shape. 	c 	I 

	

Jell", 	
Il' S ch"ll. L4 C's lo Shri 

	

01, lill'ovi llati011 	11c  

	

I IC  kil l Cierk 	 (-."l-c Ic ,  CPWI), cess,113 actioll 
If. 	Gil wnll ~jli 	 GM1111,11i-21 

(Tsomll File, I'll,, 
-Scl*vicc noo 	

l'ICC(f - icnl Ci,-CI 	
C P ~~/ l ') ,  C ., I I  k of'81 11-i l? ,, l j csjl  N* C, 	~ 	

"'illInti-2 1, 4011all, As.sisi Ll il t I-,, 

AT71)ES7-F ID 

-vv0C,4Tg 



GM/1iA4NMbW1'0F INDIA 
Ccli(1 - :11 I'llbliv ~Vorks 1)(TAI'(111cill 

Nivimill I3Ij;lN,;jlj. 	
OWvillmli- 78 1 02 1. 

P 11 0 1 1c: 0361 — 25503 1 "5 
Flix: 	036 1 — 2654390 

No.: 21 (2)/Gl--I)- 

	

.1 	1 /1"'- .1 .1/07-08/ —1. 1 C) 

~LFFJCE  OjZj)jj,,j~ 

ordcr No, 17 of'2007/ Sl-', 
FIR ill f-He No. 21 (602)/ uuu) WD/Kol/2007/2,13 ( 1,1 (ed 05/04/2007 of-  file 

20 mid 101a No. 8 (2)/UCt,,c/j---I/I005 dated 3 1 /05/2007 of S13; 

	

( ' C"(', 	G?tl\v;lIm(i-2I, Shn R. 1 ) . Adil 	of ,lice k Ilcruhy rclicvcd 
ya, AF (F)I ,  () f'jI l i :;  

of ,  his,  dulics h -olll (Ilis I)ivisioil oil tile a Rut 1 0011 of'07/06/07 Nvi(h (iii-c c ti oll  to  I -el)ol . t  f6l , (io(), 
 ( o tile I"xmil(in ["Ilgincel. 	Rancid cell(nd I "Icorical Divisioll, CPWI ), Rancid. 

Gliwahati Ctricill Division NoA 
- 1),,  (It M" ,  I ,  li(i- 78 1 02 1. 

I- 	'1_11C  I )G'  (W), CT IMI), Nirman 13hjlv\qlji, New IDcJIji — I 10 0 1 1 .  
Thc AIDO (F' 10,  CPWD, Nizam Paine, 23414, A,IC Rosc Ro;i(j, j< Tile (,'I:, 	1 ,,Z"  C p WI), 	 olknla-20 

1 , :Ic S13, Co-ol -dillil(ioll cil -GIC 	cp . w 1) ,  
T! I c S I '. (1 ,-,  1 C(, 1 . ) ,  (,; (, - 	NiZill" Paine, 234/ 11, AJC Dosc Road, Kolkn(a 20 T ' C, CIPWD, Gk*1\vnIm(i-2I. 
Thc Sp, 	cclitral Flwrical Circle, CPWD, Pnhm. T11c 

Rmwhi ccillml FIcch - 1c;1I I)ivisloll, CMVI), R 1 111c.11i" '1111C SCIVice Hook Iwl -:;olmI filc cl ( -~ - of ' Shl - i R. 1 ) . Adiola, AI ,' 	is t)ci,114 ,;cllt sepol -atelY. The PA(), CMVD (NEZ), Shillong — 793`00̀ 1. 
Sill'i R P A dilya, A13' (I 	Cp\VI) ,  
The Bi 'l I (''Icnrk, 	' )-I,  CI )\A/ D, Cillwalmli-2 I.' 
The Scl - vicc Hm)k &' P cl-sol) ~ 11  f -11 C Of ' Sh"i R. 1 ) . AdiO, n, A I.; 

AtS T E D .4,0VO  

VOCAT91 

D;11cd, (j[j\VaIla(l tile. qJ.'. P-~~..2007 

J\ 



AWNL li' ~. U h Ik 
IV r 	BMk-; MAO, MAJOU'A - 7,0. 

Dwed: 5.4.20c) -" 

1 '.1 	;~I- AER; public.,  inti~ r,,rj( vvj(h irmcw0jaw IN .  c ,  

..*-"I, 	.. ....... . . 	
......... 

'tic. 

,  

~

ihyifslfm 

CA. 

A  CA NCY t I,- 	U VVA i A': A I:'. I C V D M"N.,  

S. KANJILAI, 	NO!' 
RAN CAN 

. .... ... ........ 

() ~ -' 
, 	

'.)f 	:11)(Alld ill'Mcdlatcly procec ~j i,o ;111(1 scnd ~ V.-,,,) lxpirr ~-ach 	-~vitj-j thcIr umarrLt:s ,jrr.rm to 1.11 
i- cfcruicc co tht. ~,c oj-d(;rj). j jtj  

MOW, r31 : 11 .11 c lbut the 4.oriournui Offlurli orf ,  

ur l 	f0i ii-ming 
x1r, ill 61c. Ilrv. 	411, form 1r, " 

-1 (11' 1,jr) (W)'A (W No. 

dwy mqd 	Will, 

ol . fwc ~ 	
1,c) clrrov r)a;.v Ljjj ~ l 

	

In"'nolc r 	 ur farthor :.Wf,;1 Awl) 

of nor: 
011 dit"It 

ulfic(n .  to rmpcirt bmc.-k Co thj3 Cfric t:  'M U)n ;XVC! ITtjlJC.1tCd LO Alr*0.(-,p( 0)(! 
%vhc, 	1.JqjJ6(v;r "mb"Ilit ax- i.r 

01c, 	
30111AMS rrPOrE TO Umni. If scillIctijil-Ig 

	

r 	on wil.13 Ar) 0 (1!,R), CMVD, 401kels. 

Kolkata. 

DIM., 

; 	M4. "I" -*,.,i:-It 	 i 2 

ATT~STLU 

ADYOCATH 
c 



ANNEXURE- 1, 

-Typ_qdSo  Relevant ~ortion~- pLC_-f~ 

TEL -. (033 2257-7416 FAX NO.(033 .) 22813183 

No.21(602)/SE (Co-ordn.)/ER/CPWD/Kol/2007/243 	Dated: 5.4.2007 

OFFICE ORDER NO 17 OF 2007/SE (CO-ORD) ER 

The ADG (ER), CPWD, Niz.mi Palace, Kolkiia is pleased to decide tile 

transfer / posting of the following Asstt. Engineer (ELECT) & AEE (ELECT) 

wider ER in public interest with ininiediatc effect. 

SI.No. —NanicTFroni 

c 

Shri / Striti 
340  ........ To clil 	'S 

Vice Shri 

Sniti 

PI —REF] 
Trajisl'cr 

f 

NORESH ......... ........ ............ 

RAJESH GCEC, AE, EX 

MOHAN GUWAHATI PCED, VACANCY T-" 

007/1858 

PATNA 
GED-1, AE, S. N T 
GUWAHATI RCED. KUNJILAL AVAILABLE 

RANCH 

I. 	The Officers placed under orders of posting / vansfer should immediatcly 

proceed to their respective place and send to copies of TR-1 from with their names 

ill Capital letters to the Senior Weer, ECT-111 Section to DG (W) and also to this 

Office giving reference to these orders. Tlic Officer in charge under whom tllcy 

are wocking should ensure that tile concerned Offlicers are relieved immediately 

,wifliout waiting for their substitutes. 

2, 	They should send a cerfificitc for having written their sclf-appralsal and the 

CRE ill respect of the officers under thern ill the prescribed form vide Para 3 of 

DO (W)'s OM No. 15/5/79-CR Cell dalcd 16-6-00. 

3. 	in ternis of DG (W)'s O.M,, No.28/18/99-EC-111 dated 15-7-99 in case the 

AE's on tralister tire not relieved llicy will nutomaiically slaild relieved nt llic crid 

or the month immediately following tile 111011th Or iSSUC Of 1TWISffforders mid will 

A It ST ~ 0  

lvoc,"rd 



d 

not be eligible to draw pay and allowances from their present office thereafter 

unless their transfer orders are cancelled / modified or further tmisfer are given 

from ADG (ER), CPWD., KolkaWADG (SNP). 

1~ 
9 

4. 	The practice of not accepting the joining report of officers while they 

submit the same on their transfer to the concerned officer and directing the 

conc 
. 
erned officer to report back to this office ..................... . Henceforth 0 

0 
	the CEs/SEs/EEs are requested to accept the joinirig report of the offi= 

co,iicemed. who on their transfer submit their joiiiijig report to them. If something 

they Itave to say ~ they may take up the matter .............. on with ADG (ER), 

CPWD, Kolkata. 

SUPERINTEDING ENGINEEER (COOR) ER 

Copy to : --- 

I .............. 

2  ...................... 

SUPERINTEDING ENGINEEER (COOR) ER 

ATTESTED 
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